100 Military Rd, West Lakes Shore SA 5020 t: + 08 8242 3288 w: rowingsa.asn.au



# Circular

Title: 2025-2026 Membership Fees and Charges

Document ID: C25009 Membership Fees and Charges

Audience: All Clubs and Schools

Date: 10 July 2025

## 2025-2026 Membership Fees

2025-2026 Rowing SA Membership Fees					
		Rowing SA Portion	Rowing Australian Affiliation Portion - one off annual fee	Total Cost	
Senior 20 years of age or over as of 30 June 2025	Coxswain	\$125		\$171.59	
	Full Season	\$335		\$381.59	
	January-June	\$235	\$46.59	\$281.59	
	July-December	\$180		\$226.59	
	Entry Level - Full Season	\$170		\$216.59	
	Single Regatta	\$46		\$92.59	
	Registration - interstate regatta eligible	\$46	N/A	\$46	
<b>Junior</b> 19 years of age or under as of 30 June 2025	Coxswain	\$90		\$90*	
	Full Season	\$228		\$228*	
	January-June	\$160	*Calculated at \$22.53 per person competing at the 2026 Open State Championships or 2026 Australian Rowing Championships.	\$160*	
	July-December	\$135		\$135	
	Entry Level - Full Season	\$115		\$115*	
	Registration - interstate regatta eligible	\$46		\$46	
	Single Regatta	\$46		\$46*	
Non-competitive	Come & Try/Learn to Row	\$10		\$10	
	(up 10 weeks) Social/Recreational	\$20	N/A		
	Coach			\$20	
	Official / Volunteer	\$0		\$0	

#### Note:

- All members of regional clubs will receive a 15% discount to their individual membership fees.
- \*RA affiliation fee for Junior members who compete at either of the regattas listed above.



# 2025-2026 Seat Fees – Premium Regattas

2025-2026 Seat Fee			
Regatta	Seat Fee		
Open State Champs (per seat)	\$18		
Riverland (per person)	\$33 (per person)		
Grade State Champs (Nov. & 3rd) (per seat)	\$12		
Masters & Sprint State Champs (per seat)	\$12		

## 2025-2026 Affiliation Fees

Club and School				
0-49 members	\$410			
50-99 members	\$700			
100+ members	\$870			
*School NO liability insurance included				
0-49 members	\$350*			
50-99 members	\$595*			
100+ members	\$740*			
*No Liability insurance included – school's insurance to cover members (only available if opting out				
during the affiliation process)				

100 Military Rd, West Lakes Shore SA 5020 t: + 08 8242 3288 w: rowingsa.asn.au



### **Rowing SA - other fees**

- Failure to return a bow number will result in a \$30 fine to the Club.
- Crews that utilise an unregistered individual will be removed from the race and their club fined \$250. The unregistered rower shall not be allowed to compete until proper registration procedures have been followed.
- An appeal against any decision of the Jury, or the President of the Jury, or Regatta Operations Manager must be lodged in writing, within seven days of the Regatta, to the RSA Board, and a deposit of \$100 shall be included. This appeal will be considered at the first Board meeting after the appeal is received. The decision of the RSA Board shall be final, and if the appeal is rejected, the deposit shall be forfeited.
- Any member of the Association found to be in breach of the RSA Regulations for Boat Racing
  or the Rowing Australia Racing Code, disobeying the Jury, or behaving in an offensive manner
  may be fined up to \$250 and/or disqualified by the Jury, who shall notify the offender(s) that
  such action has been taken. The RSA Board may consider further action depending on the
  severity of the offence.

### Scratching's and Substitutions

- Each scratching request received after 9:00am on the Wednesday prior to the Regatta will receive a penalty of \$25 (inc. GST) and \$50 (inc. GST) for Championship events.
- Any crew that scratches at Regatta Control within 1 hour prior to the final published starting time of their race shall be fined
- \$50 (inc. GST) and \$100 (inc. GST) for a Championship event.
- Non-Appearance Any crew that fails to report at the start without notification shall be fined \$75 (inc. GST) and \$150 (inc. GST) for a Championship event.
- Please note that there are no exemptions to the determination of a scratching/issuing of any
  fines for scratching (unless a medical certificate is provided to Rowing SA within 4 days of the
  regatta being held, e.g. regatta held on Saturday, certificate to be provided no later than 5pm
  Wednesday).